
Community Manager, Nancy Smith
Maintenance Manager, Mike Wierzbicki 
Housekeeping, Kathleen Breault

Community Staff

716.648.5200
25 Buffalo Street

Hamburg, NY 14075
manager@creekbendheights.comCreekBendHeights.com

Life Just Got Better

JANUARY 2023
NEWSLETTER

Rachel H., 01/05 
Judith D., 01/05 
Jeanette F. 01/09 

Colleen K., 01/13 
Barbara D., 01/15 
Delores N., 01/16 

John M., 01/16 
Richard K., 01/18 
Phyllis S., 01/19 

Barbara G., 01/19 
Gail G., 01/21 

Noreen F., 01/27

January 25th, 3:00 PM, Community Room
Birthday Party

Join Gail for Lunch
Join Gail for Lunch in the Community Room / dining 
Room.  Suggested donation is $3.00 per meal.  
reservations are taken on Monday & Tuesday 11:00 
AM - 1:00 PM & Wednesday until 12:00 Noon for the 
following week in the Community Room with Gail.  If 
you decide to cancel your lunch for any previously 
reserved, please call Gail at 716-648-2414.

Just a reminder the Monthly Birthday Party is open 
to all residents.  Come and celebrate our January 
Birthday’s with us.

January 11th at 3:00 PM
Social Hour

Announcements
I would like to annouce the promotion of Nancy Smith 
to Community Manager of Creek Bend Heights. She 
has done a wonderful job as my assistant over the last 
few years and will make an amazing manager. She puts 
her heart into all she does for you as you can tell by all 
her baking and cooking!  Make sure to congratulate her 
when you see her. Good luck Nancy!

As for me I am staying with the company but will be 
moving on up to a Regional Manager. I will be officing 
out of Creek Bend so you will still see me around. I 
have enjoyed my time here as your manager and am 
looking forward to my new opportunity.



Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

Jan 1

8

15

22

29

2

9

16

23

30

3

10

17

24

31

4

11

18

25

Feb 1

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

NEW YEAR’S DAY

MARTIN LUTHER 
KING, JR. DAY

OFFICE CLOSED
RENT DUE

OFFICE CLOSED

JANUARY 2023

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

EUCHRE 
6:00 PM

EUCHRE 
6:00 PM

EUCHRE 
6:00 PM

SCRABBLE &
POKENO 6:00 PM
PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

COMMUNION
5:00 PM

COMMUNION
5:00 PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

POKENO 6:30PM

POKENO 6:30PM

COMMUNION
5:00 PM

OFFICE INFORMATION
Office Fax: 716.646.1109
Nutrition Program 716.648.2414
Van Transportation 716.646.1666
Hair Salon 716.648.7645

Monday thru Friday: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed
Sunday: Closed

Office Hours EMERGENCY
Non-Emergency Police Department:

716.648.5111
Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911

Poison Control: 800.222.1222 

POKENO 6:30PM

EUCHRE 
6:00 PM

PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

SOCIAL HOUR
3:00 PM

SCRABBLE &
POKENO
6:00 PM

SCRABBLE &
POKENO
6:00 PM

SCRABBLE &
POKENO
6:00 PM

BINGO 6:30 PM

BINGO 6:30 PM

BINGO 6:30 PM

POKENO 6:30PM

COMMUNION
5:00 PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

POKENO 6:30PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM BINGO 6:30 PM

BIRTHDAY 
PARTY 3:00 PM

EXERCISE
2:00PM

SCRABBLE &
POKENO 6:00 PM
PINOCHLE
6:30 PM

POKENO 6:30PM

EUCHRE 
6:00 PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM

SCRABBLE 
6:00PM
RUMMY &
PINOCHLE
6:30PM



OFFICE INFORMATION
Office Fax: 716.646.1109
Nutrition Program 716.648.2414
Van Transportation 716.646.1666
Hair Salon 716.648.7645

Monday thru Friday: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM
Saturday: Closed
Sunday: Closed

Office Hours EMERGENCY
Non-Emergency Police Department:

716.648.5111
Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911

Poison Control: 800.222.1222 

New Year’s Eve
WORD SEARCH


