JANUARY 2023 NEWSLETTER





Community Staff

Community Manager, Nancy Smith Maintenance Manager, Mike Wierzbicki Housekeeping, Kathleen Breault

Birthday Party

January 25th, 3:00 PM, Community Room Just a reminder the Monthly Birthday Party is open to all residents. Come and celebrate our January Birthday's with us.

Join Gail for Lunch

Join Gail for Lunch in the Community Room / dining Room. Suggested donation is \$3.00 per meal. reservations are taken on Monday & Tuesday 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM & Wednesday until 12:00 Noon for the following week in the Community Room with Gail. If you decide to cancel your lunch for any previously reserved, please call Gail at 716-648-2414.



Social Hour January 11th at 3:00 PM

Announcements

I would like to annouce the promotion of Nancy Smith to Community Manager of Creek Bend Heights. She has done a wonderful job as my assistant over the last few years and will make an amazing manager. She puts her heart into all she does for you as you can tell by all her baking and cooking! Make sure to congratulate her when you see her. Good luck Nancy!

As for me I am staying with the company but will be moving on up to a Regional Manager. I will be officing out of Creek Bend so you will still see me around. I have enjoyed my time here as your manager and am looking forward to my new opportunity.



Rachel H., 01/05 Judith D., 01/05 Jeanette F. 01/09 Colleen K., 01/13 Barbara D., 01/15 Delores N., 01/16 John M., 01/16 Richard K., 01/18 Phyllis S., 01/19 Barbara G., 01/19 Gail G., 01/21 Noreen F., 01/27



Life Just Got Better

CreekBendHeights.com

25 Buffalo Street Hamburg, NY 14075 manager@creekbendheights.com

716.648.5200

JANUARY 2023

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		
Jan 1 NEW YEAR'S DAY OFFICE CLOSED RENT DUE EUCHRE 6:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM	2 SCRABBLE & POKENO 6:00 PM PINOCHLE 6:30 PM	3 EXERCISE 2:00PM	4 SCRABBLE 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	5 EXERCISE 2:00PM BINGO 6:30 PM	6 POKENO 6:30PM	7 Communion 5:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM		
8 EUCHRE 6:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM	9 SCRABBLE & POKENO 6:00 PM PINOCHLE 6:30 PM	10 EXERCISE 2:00PM	11 Social Hour 3:00 PM Scrabble 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	12 EXERCISE 2:00PM BINGO 6:30 PM	13 Рокело 6:30РМ	14 Communion 5:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM		
15 EUCHRE 6:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM	16 MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY OFFICE CLOSED SCRABBLE & POKENO 6:00 PM PINOCHLE 6:30 PM	17 EXERCISE 2:00PM	18 SCRABBLE 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	19 Exercise 2:00PM Bingo 6:30 PM	20 РОКЕNO 6:30PM	21 COMMUNION 5:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM		
22 EUCHRE 6:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM	23 SCRABBLE & POKENO 6:00 PM PINOCHLE 6:30 PM	24 EXERCISE 2:00PM	25 BIRTHDAY PARTY 3:00 PM SCRABBLE 6:00PM RUMMY & PINOCHLE 6:30PM	26 EXERCISE 2:00PM BINGO 6:30 PM	27 Рокело 6:30РМ	28 Communion 5:00 PM Pokeno 6:30PM		
29 EUCHRE 6:00 PM POKENO 6:30PM	30 SCRABBLE & POKENO 6:00 PM PINOCHLE 6:30 PM	31 EXERCISE 2:00PM	Feb 1					

OFFICE INFORMATION Office Fax: 716.646.1109 Nutrition Program 716.648.2414 Van Transportation 716.646.1666 Hair Salon 716.648.7645 Office Hours Monday thru Friday: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed

EMERGENCY Non-Emergency Police Department: 716.648.5111 Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911 Poison Control: 800.222.1222



New Year's Eve WORD SEARCH



С	В	L	Ρ	С	Е	L	Е	В	R	А	Т	Ι	0	Ν	S	J	Ν	W	W
Μ	Н	А	Т	S	S	V	Ν	А	Ρ	Х	D	Ι	U	В	0	R	А	Ρ	С
Κ	С	0	U	Ν	Т	D	0	W	Ν	Х	А	G	W	L	Μ	С	С	Κ	W
V	S	D	Н	Ρ	А	R	Т	Y	Е	J	Ν	Е	В	Н	W	А	L	Κ	Н
Е	F	Ι	R	Е	W	0	R	Κ	S	W	С	D	G	0	А	L	S	С	V
D	Е	F	А	Т	Н	Е	R	Т	Ι	Μ	Е	S	А	Κ	V	R	R	Κ	Q
K	S	S	S	Т	Т	Т	R	В	Ρ	Т	F	V	Ν	Е	W	Y	Е	А	R
В	J	Ζ	Н	0	V	Х	Ζ	Ρ	Х	S	0	0	Х	Μ	I	В	S	Т	Х
С	Y	D	W	Ζ	Ν	0	Ζ	Ι	А	0	Y	U	0	I	S	А	0	L	U
С	А	Κ	S	Н	А	G	Ρ	Т	W	Е	L	V	Е	D	Н	L	L	С	W
Ι	W	L	J	Ν	D	0	S	D	Х	Μ	L	В	Т	Ν	Е	L	U	0	М
J	W	Μ	Е	0	V	V	С	L	F	U	В	F	W	Ι	Ζ	0	Т	Ν	U
Е	А	Х	W	Ν	С	Н	Е	Е	R	S	А	Н	Н	G	Ν	0	Ι	F	S
Υ	Ν	Ν	Ζ	V	D	Т	F	Q	Т	0	С	G	Ν	Н	0	Ν	0	Е	Ι
Ρ	Ζ	Н	U	0	Н	А	Q	В	S	R	L	Ζ	R	Т	I	S	Ν	Т	С
А	Μ	Ρ	U	А	А	R	R	S	R	Ν	0	F	D	J	S	V	S	Т	Ν
W	Ρ	F	0	G	R	Κ	F	С	Х	S	С	L	Х	А	Е	Х	Ν	Ι	Е
F	S	K	V	Μ	S	Y	0	F	Т	Y	K	S	J	R	G	U	J	F	J

RESOLUTIONS CHEERS CALENDAR FATHER TIME HUGS MASK FOOD BALLOONS FIREWORKS NOISE DANCE MUSIC JANUARY HATS SONGS CONFETTI GOALS TWELVE NEW YEAR COUNTDOWN CLOCK PARTY MIDNIGHT CELEBRATION

OFFICE INFORMATION Office Fax: 716.646.1109 Nutrition Program 716.648.2414 Van Transportation 716.646.1666 Hair Salon 716.648.7645 Office Hours Monday thru Friday: 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM Saturday: Closed Sunday: Closed EMERGENCY Non-Emergency Police Department: 716.648.5111 Emerg. Fire, Police or Ambulance: 911 Poison Control: 800.222.1222